RATEK DIGITAL
DRY BLOCK HEATERS
§ Ambient +5°C to 200.0°C Temperature Range
§ Bright Dual-Line Digital LED Display
§ Precision 0.1°C Digital Operation
§ Simple to Operate
§ Available in 1, 2, & 4 Block Sizes
DBHx000D

CUSTOM BLOCKS
POPULAR DRY BLOCK SIZES
Block Series Number of Holes Hole Size/Type Codes
10.5 mm through to 14 mm diameter holes 20 Code is diameter, 45mm deep SB10.5, SB12, SB13, SB14
15 mm through to 17 mm diameter holes 12 Code is diameter, 45mm deep SB15, SB16, SB17
Block to suit 1.5mL Eppendorf centrifuge tubes 20 Matched to tube profile EB20
Block to suit 2 mL Eppendorf centrifuge tubes 20 Matched to tube profile SB2.0
Block to suit 15mL Falcon tubes 12 Matched to tube profile, 45mm deep FB15
Block to suit 50mL Falcon tubes 4 Matched to tube profile, 45mm deep FB50
Block to suit 2 mL vials 20 12.3 mm dia, 24 mm deep, flat bottom VB20
96 well plates (occupies 2 standard block positions) 96 Flat (MB1), Conical (MB2), Round (MB3) MB1, MB2, MB3
* Allow a minimum of 0.3 mm on top of your tube diameter for the hole size A complete listing of standard blocks is available on our web site
DBHx000D
SERIES
© Copyright Ratek Instruments Pty. Ltd. www.ratek.com.au > Dry Block Heaters
Evaporation manifolds available for all block heater models
EVAPORATION
Sample Concentration/Nitrogen Blow-Down Systems
Evaporation systems are available for all Ratek block heaters to
allow a controlled gas flow into tubes and vials to accelerate
evaporation. Gas manifolds with stainless steel removable
needles to suit all standard size blocks are available, with
blanking needles available for use when not all outlets are
required. The EM96 fixed needle manifold is also available to suit
96 well plates when used with an MBx plate block.
Need Help Selecting a Model ?
For assistance in selecting the right block heater and manifold
combination, please don’t hesitate to contact Ratek.
Intelligent Design Allows Gas
Manifolds To Be Used With or
Without a Block Heater
www.ratek.com.au +613 9887 2161          sales@ratek.com.au          www.facebook.com/ratekinstruments
AUSTRALIAN 3 PARTS WARRANTY
YEAR
MADE & SUPPORTED
DBHx000D
SERIES
EVAPORATION ORDER CODES
Manifolds To Suit All Standard Blocks
Ratek evaporation manifolds (EM4/6/9/12/20/96) are mounted to retort posts on a
removable stand and gas tap assembly (EMS1000/2000/4000). The manifold position
can be adjusted for height and clearance or easily changed to suit a different block
configuration.
Individual manifolds or the entire evaporation system can be easily removed when not
required simply by lifting the block heater away from the rear stand. This intelligent
design allows the evaporation system to be used independently of the block heater
when temperature control is not required. Individual valves are provided on the rear
of the evaporation stand allowing independent control of gas flow to each manifold.
EVAPORATION MANIFOLDS
Heater Model # of Manifold Positions Matching Stand and Gas Tap
Model #
Capacity
DBH1000D 1 EMS1000 Single block manifolds only
DBH2000D 2 EMS2000 2 x single block manifolds or
1 x 96 well manifold
DBH4000D 4 EMS4000 4 x single block manifolds or
1 x 96 well manifold + 2 x single block manifolds or
2 x 96 well manifolds
Manifold Model